Form PTO-1595 07 - 08 - 1998 RECORDATION FORM COVER S	. Department of Commerce ents & Trademark Office						
RECORDATION FORM COVER'S	11.						
3UN 2 2 1998 5 100756647	∋:June 22, 1998						
To the Honorable Commissioner Please record the attached origin							
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Clive Bruce REAY-YOUNG, Nicholas Paul WOODS	Name: Atlantech Medical Devices Limited						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes xx No	Address:Spa House, Hookstone Park, Harrogate, HG2 7DE Great Britain						
_ 100	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
Nature of conveyance:	Yes xx No						
xx Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name							
Execution Date: 5/18/98							
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/045,024	cution date of the application is:5/18/98 B. Patent No.(s)						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/045,024	B. Patent No.(s) Yes <u>xx</u> No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/045,024 Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s) Yes xx No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/045,024 Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s) Yes xx No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/045,024 Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s) Yes xx No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/045,024 Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s) Yes xx No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/045,024 Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s) Yes						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/045,024 Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s) Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/045,024 Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s) Yes xx No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/045,024 Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s) Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 XX Enclosed-Check No.: / (- ^ / (

Docket No: P514-8005

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by:

> Atlantech Medical Devices Limited Spa House Hookstone Park, Harrogate, HG2 7DB Great Britain

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE their entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:

A LOCATING ANCHOR

for	which	application	for	Letters	Patent	of	the	United	States	was	executed	on	even	date
her	herewith unless otherwise indicated below:													

*filed on March 20, 1998 , Serial No. 09/045,024

(Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors have affixed their signatures.

Clive Bruce REAY-YOUNG

Nicholas Paul WOODS _

(SIGNATURE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED